FILED<sup>3</sup>

DEC 2 0 2006

Corrections Testimony of Barbara Meisenheimer Case No. GR-2006-0387

## **Direct Testimony**

Missouri Public Service Commission

Delete "so" on Line 6, Page 4. Change "company's" to "Company's" on Line 21, Page 6.

## Rebuttal Testimony

Delete "create" on Line 5, Page 29.

Delete "(see Schedule RK-1)" on Line 11, Page 32.

Replace "3" with "4" on Line 4, Page 35.

Replace the text on Line 17, Page 39, with "repay as they choose. A reasonable payment for gas withdrawn is important to ensure"

Begin the answer on Line 9, Page 40, with "I do not support a"

## Surrebuttal Testimony

Replace "." with "," on Line 15, Page 4.
Replace "are differences" with "differ" on Line 19-20, Page 4.
Insert "than" following "SGS" on Line 9, Page 5.
Delete "in the mains" on Line 10, Page 5.
Replace " " with ", " on Line 15, Page 7.
Replace ", 'apparently" with ". Apparently" on Line 15, Page 7.
Replace ", His" with "In" on Line 17, Page 8.
Replace ". But" with "that" on Line 7, Page 9.
Insert "with" following "customers" on Line 18, Page 9.

OPC Exhibit No. → → Case No(s). GR-2006-0387

Date 11-30 0- Rptr 04